



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 34586 of 2025

Mulla Afroz

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Farid Ahmad
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Shri Farid Ahmad, learned counsel for the applicant at the very out set prays for adjournment to enable him to file supplementary affidavit placing on record certain record on which reliance shall be placed by him. He prays for and is granted time to file supplementary affidavit.

List this case as fresh on 1.12.2025.

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)

November 4, 2025

Ravi Prakash