



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 34586 of 2025

Mulla Afroz

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Farid Ahmad, Vikas Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed today by learned counsel for the applicant is taken on record.
2. Sri Vikas Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Chandra Shekhar Saran, learned AGA for the State are present.
2. At very outset, learned AGA submits that counter affidavit of the State is under preparation and he prays for some time to file the same.
3. In view of the above, list on 08.5.2026 in top ten cases.
4. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to the State.

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

April 30, 2026
Madhurima